

Leadership Fellows

The 2024-25 COHORT

is now accepting applications!

Apply now! Space is limited to the first 20 qualified applicants.

The KACTE Leadership Fellows Program is designed to provide **professional development**, **policy knowledge** and **leadership development** to new and current KACTE members.

Through the lens of the ACTE High Quality CTE Program of Study, the KACTE Leadership Fellows Program is designed to:

- provide a leadership development program for Kentucky CTE educators in KACTE and assist individuals in further developing their leadership skills in CTE
- create an opportunity for CTE educators to become familiar with and participate in the processes used by policymakers in the development and implementation of laws, regulations and other public policies at the local and state levels
- identify, train and motivate a cadre of leaders who will continue to position KACTE
 as a leader in developing an educated, prepared, adaptable and competitive
 workforce.

Full scholarships will be provided for those accepted into the KACTE Fellows program, including housing (double occupancy**) on 9/13/24 and 2/13/25, meals, breaks and all learning materials.

The KACTE Fellows are required to attend ALL THREE in-person sessions: Session 1, Friday 5:30 p.m.-Saturday 4:30 p.m., September 13-14, 2024, Bowling Green Session 2, Thursday 5:30 p.m.-Friday 4:30 p.m., February 13-14, 2025, Frankfort Session 3, CTE Summer Program, July 28-31, 2025, Capstone Presentation, Galt House Hotel

Between sessions, virtual meetings will be held monthly with the Fellows Coordinators to assist Fellows in completing their Program of Work (Go to https://bit.ly/KACTEFellowsPOW2425 for the 24-25 POW). Completion of Program of Work and participation in face-to-face sessions will entitle Fellows to a \$250 stipend as well as 24 Professional Development Hours or 12 EILA credits.

The KACTE Leadership Fellows Program is sponsored by the Kentucky Association for Career and Technical Education (KACTE).

For more information on KACTE, its mission, programs, member benefits, and more, please visit www.kyacte.org.

Apply today at bit.ly/KACTEFellowsApp or click on the QR code:

